

M.A.C Case No.213 of 2021

Order No.9 dated 06-05-2024

Applicants and O.P/insurance company file respective lawyer's hzairas.

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition under Order-VI rule-17 read with Sec.151 of CPC, filed by the petitioners on 06-03-2024.

On behalf of the OP/insurance company WO is filed against the petition. Copy served, and objection is endorsed.

The petitioners filed the said petition praying for amendment of the claim application by changing the claim amount in the claim application, as per schedule of amendment mentioned in the petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner as well as the Ld. Advocate for O.P/insurance company.

Although on behalf of the OP/insurance company has filed written objection against the petition, Ld. Advocate the O.P/ insurance company has prayed for necessary order at the time of hearing.

Perused the case record and the petition.

Considered. It appears that in the claim application claimants do want to amend the claim amount of the claim application as per schedule of amendment mentioned in the petition.

The proposed amendment is simple in nature, and it will not change the nature and character of this case and it is necessary for proper adjudication of the case.

So, the petition praying for amendment is allowed on contest and disposed of accordingly.

Petitioners are at liberty to file fresh amended claim application incorporating the amended claim amount as per schedule of amendment mentioned in the petition.

Fix 10-06-2024 for filing fresh amended claim application by claimants, and additional w/s if any by O.P/ insurance company in the meantime, and PH.

Parties to take step.

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal, 4th court,
Howrah

Later:

Applicants file fresh amended claim application. Copy of the same is served. Let the same be kept with the record.

To date (10-06-2024).

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal, 4th court,
Howrah