

MAC Case no. 213 of 2021

Order No.10 dated 10-06-2024

Claimants file lawyer's hazira.

On behalf of the OP No.2 insurance company a petition under Sec.170 of the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 is filed praying for allowing the OP no.2 to contest this case, which is considered and allowed.

Claimants take no step in respect of PH.

Fix 24-09-2024 for PH.

Claimants to take step.

Judge, MAC Tribunal, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah