

MACC 213 of 2021
[CNR No.- WBHW01-004512-2021]

Present:- Asmita Samajder [JO UID No.: WB00956]
Addl. District Judge cum MACC Tribunal Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Order No. 20 dated 16.04.2026

Today is fixed for further PW.

The claimants as well as the contesting OP no.2/Insurance Company file their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

One witness, namely Rohit Kumar Das, is present in court today. He produces and shows the summons so received.

As such, record is taken up for further evidence. The witness as named herein is thus examined as the PW2 in full and cross-examined in full by the Ld. Advocate for the OP no.2/Insurance Company and upon conclusion of the cross-examination, he is discharged. **During his evidence, the income tax returns along with the balance sheets and profit and loss statements filed by Lawlin Prasad Yadav for the Assessment Years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 are marked as Exhibit '17' (331 sheets) (collectively).**

Thereafter, on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the claimants, the case is adjourned and his time petition for adducing further evidence in this case is allowed.

Fixing **29.06.2026** for further PW.

Both parties to come prepared accordingly.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge cum MACC Tribunal Judge,
4th Court, Howrah